
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2972
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
PROPOSALS FOR RAKE POINTS
Rajukhedi Shri Gajendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received proposals from various States including Madhya Pradesh for constructing or increasing rake points for the supply of fertilizers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken thereon, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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